PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF COLORADO

Fourth Revised **P7** Sheet No. Cancels Third Revised P7 Sheet No.

P.O. Box 840 Denver, CO 80201-0840

PURCHASE PAYMENT AMOUNT TABLE

Applicable to Qualifying Facilities with a design capacity of 100 kW or less.

Customers receiving service under the Company's Photovoltaic Service Schedule PV or Net Meter Service Schedule NM are not eligible to receive payments under this Small Power Production and Cogeneration Facility Policy tariff.

		PV <u>FIXED</u>	PV <u>TRACKING</u>	WIND	<u>HYDRO</u>	<u>OTHER</u>
2021 Capacity Payment Rate Component ¹	\$/MWh:	\$ 15.16	\$12.01	\$ 1.72	\$ 9.03	\$ 6.79
2021 Energy Payment Rate Component ²	\$/MWh:	\$17.04	\$17.29	\$10.84	\$14.84	\$14.74
TOTAL 2021 QF Payment Rate	\$/MWh:	\$32.20	\$29.30	\$12.56	\$23.87	\$21.53

HISTORIC CAPACITY PAYMENT RATES

		PV <u>FIXED</u>	PV <u>TRACKING</u>	WIND	<u>HYDRO</u>	OTHER
2019 Capacity Payment Rate Component ³	\$/MWh:	\$ 11.18	\$ 8.80	\$ 1.24	\$ 6.66	\$ 4.99

¹ Capacity Payment Rate Component shall be at the Capacity Payment Rate Component effective the year in which the OF achieved commercial operation.

1844 NUMBER

ISSUE DATE

December 1, 2020

T

T R

T R

DECISION/ **PROCEEDING** NUMBER

REGIONAL VICE PRESIDENT, Rates & Regulatory Affairs

EFFECTIVE DATE

January 1, 2021

ADVICE LETTER

² Energy Payment Rate Component applicable to all QF energy delivered as of the effective date herein. A new Energy Payment Rate Component will be effective January 1 of each calendar year.

³ 2019 Historic Capacity Payment Rate Component – PV Fixed is applicable to EPRI – SolarTac (see note ¹ above).